506337710 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6384463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION-CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY	12/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
Internal Address:	LEGAL PATENT DEPT CHIEF IP COUNSEL	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6703522
Patent Number:	6605729
Patent Number:	7144915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)686-6244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pfizerpatentdocketing@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC18153B PC18273A/B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE M BIRKBECK
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine M. Birkbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc#page1.tif source=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc#page2.tif source=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc#page3.tif

PATENT 506337710 REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0192

 $source=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc\#page4. tifsource=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc\#page5. tifsource=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc\#page6. tifsource=WarnerLambertCompanyTOWarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc\#page6. tifsource=WarnerLambertCompanyLLC_ConversionDoc#page6. titsource=WarnerLambertCompanyLLC_$

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a company duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. (the "Company"), and

I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is a true, correct and complete copy of the December 31, 2002 Certificate of Formation and Certificate of Conversion, converting the Company to a Limited Liability Company and changing its name to Warner-Lambert Company LLC. These certificates have not been further amended or modified and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate on behalf of the Company on this 17th day of May, 2018.

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Susan Grant Secretary

Country of U.S.A)
State of New Jersey)

County of Hunterdon)

ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 17th day of May, 2018

Notary

DARREN M. WELSH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. \$ 2427729 My Commission Expires 12772022

EXHIBIT A



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY" TO "WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002,

AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

0111508 8100V

090752303

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7455813

DATE: 08-04-09



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WARNER-LAMBERT

COMPANY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

0111508 8100V

090752303

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7455813

DATE: 08-04-09

STATE OF DELAWARES
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:00 PM 12/31/2002
020809934 - 0111508

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation is Warner-Lambert Company.

The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is William R. Warner & Co., Inc.

- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is November 8, 1920.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Warner-Lambert Company LLC.

4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

By: Name: N

Title: Vice President

CWT/NYLIB1\657620.3

PATENT

REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0198

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

The undersigned, in order to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

The name of the limited liability company is Warner-Lambert Company LLC First. (the "Company").

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Second. 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, DE 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Formation on December 31, 2002.

CWTWYLIB1\657636.4

PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 11/04/2020